

517 Southwest First Avenue Fort Laudendale, Florida 33301

> (305) 527-0101 FACSIMILE (305) 524-4169

DANIEL S. CARUSI

May 24, 1995

THE SECRETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Next Generations Dry Cleaners, Inc. A proposed Florida corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for: Next Generations Dry Cleaners, Inc.

Also enclosed is the original and one (1) copy of the Certificate Designating Resident Agent for said corporation.

Please find enclosed our check payable to THE SECRETARY OF STATE in the amount of \$122.50, for filing fees.

Please return the certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation to the above address. Enclosed is a stamped return envelope for your convenience.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

Very truly yours,

100001500261 -05/26/95--01063--009 *****122.50 *****122.50

Cynthia Lindo, Secretary to DANIEL S. CARUSI, ESQ.

/cl

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OE</u>

NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEANERS, INC.

The undersigned hereby subscribes to these Articles of Incorporation for any legal purpose permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEANERS, INC.

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF BUSINESS

Any and all legal purpose permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock with a nominal or par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at anytime, together with the distinguishing characters of each, into which same are divided, and the par value of shares of stock, other than shares which have no par value or nominal value as follows:

FIVE HUNDRED (500) One Dollar (\$1.00) par value shares and each share having equal rights, privileges and voting power.

ARTICLE IV

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The initial principal office of this corporation is to be located at:

19213 E Lake Drive Miami, FL 33014

ARTICLE VI

DIRECTORS

The number of directors of this corporation shall be two (2) initially, but may be increased according to the by-laws adopted by the shareholders.

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and address of the first Board of Directors who, subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, the by-laws of the State of Florida, shall hold office for the first year of this corporation's existence or until their successors are elected and have qualified, are as follows:

PRESIDENT

Sarah Castro 19213 E Lake Drive Miami, FL 33014

SECRETARY/TREASURER

Ignacio Castro, Jr. 19213 E Lake Drive Miami, FL 33014

ARTICLE VIII

AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholder's meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE IX

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the Incorporator of the corporation is:

Daniel S. Carusi, Esq. 517 Southwest First Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

ARTICLE X

• '

•

.

.

RESIDENT AGENT

The Resident Agent upon whom service of process is made is:

Daniel S. Carusi, Esq. 517 Southwest First Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has made and executed these Articles of Incorporation at 517 Southwest First Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 for the use and purpose aforesaid.

Daniel S. Carusi, Esq. Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATING (OR CHANGING) PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

First that: NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEANERS, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at the City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named:

> DANIEL S. CARUSI, Esq. 517 Southwest First Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

County of Broward, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within the State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the abovestated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Daniel S. Carusi Resident Agent

DATED this 2 day of May, 1995.

95 HAY 26 ... - 00

DANIEL S. CARUSI, P.A. DANIEL S. CARUSI, P.A. FAT SOUTHY FIRST-AVEAUE (3.5) 527 0101 FACSIMILE (005) 524-4189

DANIEL S. CARUSI

September 21, 1995

700001595747 -09/27/95--01082--007 *****35.00 *****35.00

Secretary of State Division Corporations Post Office Box 6367 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Next Generations Dry Cleaners, Inc., a Florida corporation

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find original and copy of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation.

Upon filing of the aforementioned document, please forward a stamped copy of the amended Articles to the undersigned in the enclosed stamped, return envelope.

A check in the amount of \$35.00 is enclosed to cover filing fees.

Very truly yours, Cumma Lindo, Cynthia Lindo, Secretary to DANIEL S. CARUSI

/cl

Enclosure

DCT 1 7 1995 E SH 15 Pil 2: 28



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 3, 1995

Daniel S. Carusi, P.A. 517 S.W. First Ave. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

SUBJECT: NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEARNERS, INC. Ref. Number: P95000043027

We have received your document for NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEARNERS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The word "initial" or "first" should be removed from the article regarding directors, officers, and/or registered agent, unless these are the individuals originally designated at the time of incorporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 295A00045033

95 OCT 15 PH 2: 28

DANIEL S. CARUSI, P.A.

517 SOUTHWEST FIRST AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

> (305) 527-0101 FACSIMILE (305) 524-4169

DANIEL S. CARUST

October 10, 1995

Secretary of State Division Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Attn: Steven Harris _____Corporate Specialist

Re: Next Generations Dry Cleaners, Inc., a Florida corporation Ref. No. P950000043027

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find original and copy of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation with changes per your letter of October 3, 1995.

Upon filing of the aforementioned document, please forward a stamped copy of the amended Articles to the undersigned in the enclosed stamped, return envelope.

Our check in the amount of \$35.00 for filing fees was previously forwarded to you.

Very truly yours, Cumthia Lindo, Secretary to DANIEL S. CARUSI

/cl

Enclosure

³⁵ OCT 16 FH 2: 28

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEANERS, INC.

Sarah Castro and Ignacio Castro Jr., President and Secretary respectively to NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEANERS, INC. (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that on September 12, 1995, by Resolutions duly adopted pursuant to the provisions of §607.1006, Florida Statutes (1994), the Corporation was authorized to and hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. ARTICLE I is hereby deleted and shall no longer be in force and effect; and in its place the following is inserted:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be "MEDICAL MARKETING TRENDS GROUP, INC.".

2. ARTICLE VII - INITIAL DIRECTORS is hereby deleted and shall no longer be in force and effect; and in its place instead the following is inserted:

맖

N

ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the corporation's of the ceres and directors holding office on September 12, 1995, who shall hold office until September 1, 1996, or otherwise until their successors are elected are:

Ignacio Castro, Jr. President/Secretary/ Treasurer/Director 19213 E. Lake Drive Miami, Florida 33014 The foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Next Generations Dry Cleaners, Inc., and each component thereof, was approved by shareholders, holding of record at the time of such approval, 100% of the Company's issued and outstanding voting capital stock and by the corporation's Board of Directors on September 12, 1995. Such vote was sufficient for approval of the Amendment, and each of its component parts, by the corporation's shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the President and Secretary of the undersigned Corporation have executed this Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Next Generations Dry Cleaners, Inc., on this <u>19</u> day of September, 1995.

NEXT GENERATIONS DRY CLEANERS, INC. မ္မာ BY: Sarah ์Ca ร President 5 PH 2: ATTEST 19nacib Castro, Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF BROWARD)

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Sarah Castro who is
[] personally known to me, or
[] did produce ______

as identification and Igancio Castro, Jr., who is

corporation for the purposes therein expressed by due and regular corporate authority, and that said instrument is the free act and deed of said corporation and they did not take an oath.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal this <u>19</u> day of September, 1995.

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL NICHAEL R ROBERTS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC206462 MY COMMESION EXP. JUNE 7,1996

ober mach Print Name ç

My Commission Expires: